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Y55 DC10600M101 2111 _0C_ALIPS J#(RS232/TTL, HiL 2 ful 5 15 25 1R 1)
DC10600M101 2111 ON_ALIPS 5#(RS232/TTL, Jo b8 &% 1R 7))
= &R 5 M #7%1, A%
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BIERS THERS, LHRATIET
Y e BAREHERASE, B EEIZ17 MODBUSRTU. XGUS #HY
ATE & LUA I, BEANESREATH P 'S 1258 . Pl EE D Re
R 10.1 ~F
IR 1024*600
LA 7 1A TR 0. 90, 180 A1 270 J¥ fiekk 223k BoR
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W B R A, AR U AL, S RFE R K/ ASCIT.GBK.. GB2312.UNICODE
I (BEKET) T, W] HE TR Bk B oR
CHFJPEG. PNG CEZE/AE) B4, XFHERRNE G RINrfE6E4
Y aweaii] 115 FKA B & (F0R/ 120KB/KTHE, AEE BMP #30). B 4R EEANF
g2 R
B, 65K &, 16 fiz RGB
HE 5-30V
e, LW 1.0W
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[IRESERL|EICES Visual TFT®
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MIC FRMALLEH

MIC #EAE R PH2.0-2P

MIC Z#{(Sensitivity) | Condition: f=1kHz, Pin=1Pa,0dB=1V/Pa; Limits: Min:-35 Nom:-32 Max:-29(dB)

MIC Z#§( S/N Ratio ) | Condition: f=1kHz, Pin=1Pa,(A-Weighted); Limits: Min:65dB)

W N E USB

USB # [ {431 4% USB-A
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Active area is marked in dash lines.
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The shape and size of this drawing are for reference only. The actual data shall be subject to the
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5.1.2 JRIFEE

RIS = I, WlEl 5-5 .

5.1.3 Mk #iE

5-5 GRS E

Lo RS INGKTJ7 m Edhs, nl& 5-6 fros

on Level (dBuVim)

70|

60|

50|

40

30|

20|

10|

30

Condition

50

#i& BiManufacturer

¥ b B FREUT
1 E SModel

MR *TETest Standard

100

200
Frequency (MHz)

500 1000

: CISPR 22 CLASS B QP 3M 3m factor\VULB9163.csv Vertical
: RBW:120.000kHz VBW:300.000kHz SWT:0.40@sec DET:Peak

¥ RIEfTM 2 operation Mode
T (#4EClimate Condition:

20.2°C;50.5%RH;101.2kPa

Mk B E/imzE
ZE R Result
FFEComment :
Read Over Limit
Freq Level Level Limit Line Remark Factor
MHz dBuV/m  dBuV dB dBuV/m dB/m
1 41.422 26.73 12.63 -13.27 40.00 Peak 14.10
2 51.843 27.18 13.17 -12.82 48.00 Peak 14.01
3 109.796 26.53 13.15 -13.47 40.00 Peak 13.38
5 472.176 31.33 13.31 -15.67 47.080 Peak 18.82
[ 779.607 37.27 14.17 -9.73 47.08 Peak 23.1@
5-6 HEFTMIKKFESE
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2. ARG BT A, Wl 5-7 R

Level {dBuVim)

70

60|

501

40|

30

500 1000

: CISPR 22 CLASS B QP 3M 3m factor\VULB9163.csv Vertical

20|
10|
30 50 100 200
Frequency (MHz)
Condition
: RBW:120.000kHz VBW:300.000kHz SWT:0.480sec DET:Peak
#i& B Manufacturer :
¥ & B FREUT
¥ &8 & S Model
MR Test Standard
1 RIZ T Operation Mode :
T {#&kClimate Condition: 20.2°C;50.5%RH;101.2kPa
MR B E/ :
ZE BResult
EFEComment :
Read Over Limit
Freq Level Level Limit Line Remark Factor
MHz dBuV/m  dBuV dB dBuV/m dB/m

1 41.567 30.96 16.85 -9.84 40.00 Peak 14.11

) Pl 47.659 31.01 16.7 8.99 40.80 Peak 1,2

3 77.851 28.84 18.40 -11.16 48.8@ Peak 10.44

4 18@.817 29.45 17.28 -10.55 40.00 Peak 12.17

5 517.248 37.48 1B.50 -9.52 47.8@ Peak 18.98

6 747.483 37.48 14.91 -9.52 47.88 Peak 22.57
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*6-1 BISEX

DC10600M101 XXXX OX(T/C/N) AI, IPS)F

fi 5 7 —[Alzi%%iﬂ%u
T: FERH Al
N: JCfilid
T =
0: 232
1: TTL
RTC
0: I
1: A
BN 2%
0:
1: H
0: I
1: A
PCBRR A5
— X: FXIR
)
101: 10. 1~F
Y
M: MARZ, &A%
10600 784 HE2% .
1024600
i AR
DC: KFE
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7. RS232 5 TTL B 45k

2R o 7 i ) S FE RS232 A1 TTL HE-PFEH . Wil 7-1 Fron, 24 15 Widbey, H 00K
RS232 W5 2415 5E#em), & N TTL H .
it: TTL & % £ 4% 3.3VCMOS #e SVTTL.

| U232
EEETTLERSE
7-1RS232 # TTL &R = E
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8. thllBCE

IR RN A PR A B (www.gz-de.com)FfE H 1) B 11 B 46 K30 0 BRI KRS8
A4, F P AriE B LIS E 847 MODBUS RTU. XGUS 5 Hp3.
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